

NEXSTAR MEDIA GROUP TO REPORT 2023 FOURTH QUARTER AND FULL YEAR FINANCIAL RESULTS, HOST CONFERENCE CALL AND WEBCAST ON FEBRUARY 28

IRVING, Texas (January 8, 2024) – Nexstar Media Group, Inc. (NASDAQ: NXST) announced today that it will report its 2023 fourth quarter and full year financial results on Wednesday, February 28, 2024. The Company will host a conference call and webcast at 10:00 a.m. ET that morning to review the results.

To access the conference call, interested parties may dial +1 877-407-9208 or +1 201-493-6784, conference ID 13743674 (domestic and international callers). Participants can also listen to a live webcast of the call through the "Events and Presentations" section under "Investor Relations" on Nexstar's website at www.nexstar.tv. A webcast replay will be available for 90 days following the live event at www.nexstar.tv.

Please call five minutes in advance to ensure that you are connected. Questions will be taken only from participants on the conference call. For the webcast, please allow 15 minutes to register, download and install any necessary software.

About Nexstar Media Group, Inc.

Nexstar Media Group, Inc. (NASDAQ: NXST) is a leading diversified media company that produces and distributes engaging local and national news, sports and entertainment content across its television and digital platforms, including more than 300,000 hours of programming produced annually by its business units. Nexstar owns America's largest local broadcasting group comprised of top network affiliates, with 200 owned or partner stations in 116 U.S. markets reaching 212 million people. Nexstar's national television properties include The CW, America's fifth major broadcast network, NewsNation, America's fastest-growing national cable news network, popular entertainment multicast networks Antenna TV and Rewind TV, and a 31.3% ownership stake in TV Food Network. The Company's portfolio of digital assets, including its local TV station websites, The Hill and NewsNationNow.com, are collectively a Top 10 U.S. digital news and information property. For more information, please visit nexstar.tv.

Investor Contacts:

Lee Ann Gliha Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Nexstar Media Group, Inc. 972/373-8800

Joseph Jaffoni or Jennifer Neuman JCIR 212/835-8500 or nxst@jcir.com

Media Contact:

Gary Weitman
EVP and Chief Communications Officer
972/373-8800
gweitman@nexstar.tv